## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Assignment of Rights in Barbados			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES L			_TD.	05/25/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC.				
Street Address:	1090 Horsham Road				
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1090				
City:	North Wales				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code: 19454-1090					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		12325	12325686		
Application Number: 12325686   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 0					
Fax Number:(212)425-5288OCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.S					
Phone: 212-425-7200					
Email: uspto@kenyon.com Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP					
Correspondent Name:   KENYON & KENYON LLP     Address Line 1:   ONE BROADWAY					
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		01662/76006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Willem F.C. de Weerd			
Total Attachments: 1 source=01662-76006-BB_Assignment#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD., having a place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190, Petah Tiqva 49131, Israel, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to inventions and discoveries in CRYSTALLINE FORM II OF TIGECYCLINE AND PROCESSES FOR PREPARATION THEREOF (hereinafter, "the Invention"), described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/325,686 filed on December 1, 2008, and

WHEREAS TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., having a place of business at 1090 Horsham Road, P.O. Box 1090, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454-1090, United States of America, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservations,

1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in, and only in, the nation and territory of **Barbados**, and in and to any **Barbados** national patent that may issue for the Invention; and

2. Authorizes Assignee to file, under the International Convention or otherwise, for patent protection for the Invention within the nation and territory of **Barbados**.

## TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Signature:

Date:

Name of Person Signing:

Title of Person Signing:

May25 Kooa Yehudah Livneh, Ph.D.

General Patent Counsel

Uzi Karniel

Signature:

Date:

Name of Person Signing:

Title of Person Signing:

General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 022821 FRAME: 0216

**RECORDED: 06/12/2009**